NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BLAINE COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Blaine County Election Board will hold a **SPECIAL** meeting.

<u>DATE:</u>	<u>TIME:</u>
June 11, 2019	6:00 p.m.
June 14, 2019	4:45 p.m.
PLACE: B	aine County Election Board
ADDRESS: 2	2 N. Weigle, Watonga, Oklahoma 73772
Filed this day of County.	ata.m./p.m. with the County Clerk of Blaine
Name of person posting this	notice:
	Brenda Rice, Secretary
	Blaine County Election Board
Copies of this notice have be	en posted at the offices of the:
	Blaine County Election Board
	Blaine County County Clerk